

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 926 OF 2008

SONAM CHUGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVESH CHUGH Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press this petition.

Transfer petition is dismissed as not pressed.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 926 OF 2008

SONAM CHUGHPETITIONER(S)

Versus

PARVESH CHUGHRESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press this petition.

Transfer petition is dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;
December 18, 2009.